
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5835
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011
ROB ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Alagiri Shri S. ;Singh Rajkumari Ratna

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the works of Rail Over Bridges and Underbridges (ROB/RUB) on National Highways (NH) have been
delayed due to late diversion of road traffic and utilities; 

(b) if so, the details of such ROB/RUB which are running behind scheduled time limit; 

(c) the details of action taken in completing the above ROB/RUB at the earliest; and 

(d) the nodal agency entrusted with the construction of ROB/RUB on National Highways?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 

(d): National Highway Authority of India under Ministry of Road Transport and Highway. 
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